GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4383
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2010

SEATS IN MEDICAL COLLEGES
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh;Kurup Shri N.Peethambara

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Medical Council of India (MCI) has curtailed the number of seats for MBBS course at medical colleges in Alappuzha and Thrissur;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

(c) whether any proposal has been received from the State Government of Kerala for restoration of number of seats in these two medical colleges; and

(d) if so, the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIDINESH TRIVEDI)
(a) No.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) The Board of Governors, Medical Council of India has granted permission for the admission of 150 students in T.D. Medical College, Alappuzha and Government Medical College, Thrisur respectively for the academic year 2010-11.
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